

Date: 28th March, 2024

To The Deputy General Manager, Listing Department, **BSE** Limited, 1st Floor, New Trading Wing, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation pursuant to Regulation 39 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 - Duplicate Share Certificate issued.

Scrip Code: 530713 - Ajel Limited Ref:

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and based on the intimation received from the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ("RTA") Adroit Corporate Services Pvt. Ltd, on March 26, 2024, we would like to inform that the Company has received information regarding issue of duplicate share certificates to the shareholders of Ajel Limited.

Folio No.	Name of the	Old Certificate	New	Distinctive Nos.		No.	of
	shareholder	No.	Certificate	From	То	Shares	
			Number				
0001029	SHAILESH M	12684-12687	40789	1268301	1268700	400	
	SHAH	12693-12697		1269201	1269700	500	
		12700-12701		1269901	1270100	200	
		12711-12714		1271001	1271400	400	



CIN: L67120MH1994PLC076637

Branches:



Pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD_RTAMB/P/CIR/2022/8 dated January 25, 2022, the Company/Registrar and Share Transfer Agent shall issue 'Letter of Confirmation' to the shareholder/rightful owner after completion of required formalities.

This is for the information of the Exchange and the Members. Kindly take the above on record and oblige

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully

For Ajel Ltd

SRINIVASA REDDY ARIKATLA MANAGING DIRECTOR

DIN: 01673552

Enclose: As Above





AJEL LIMITED - POST INTIMATIN Loss of share certificate -0001029

1 message

sandeep shinde <sandeeps@adroitcorporate.com>
To: cs@ajel.com, sn@ajel.com, SARIKATLA@ajel.com
Co: rtaclientservice@adroitcorporate.com, raviw@adroitcorporate.com

26 March 2024 at 19:10

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find below letter for intimating BSE regarding duplicate share certificate issued.

Ref.No. ACS/R&T/AJEL/800003 6/03/2024	Date:
EMAIL: corp.relations@bseindia.com	
BSE Limited	
Corporate Relationship Department	
25 th Floor, P J Towers	
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001	
BSE Scrip Code : 530713	

Dear Sir,

Unit: AJEL LIMITED

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) - Loss of original Share Certificate(s)

(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Further to our letter No ACS/R&T/AJEL/511120 dated 13/03/2024, we wish to inform you that the Company has issued duplicate share certificate(s) to the following shareholders on 26/03/2024.

Folio No.	Name of the shareholder	Old Certificate	Distinctive Nos.	No. of Shares	New Cert. No.
		Nos.	From To		
0001029	SHAILESH M SHAH	12684-12687	1268301 1268700	400	40789

	12693-12697	1269201 1269700	500	
	12700-12701	1269901 1270100	200	
	12711-12714	1271001 1271400	400	

This intimation is given as per Regulation 39(3) of the said Regulations.								
Please acknowledge receipt.								
Thanking you,								
Yours faithfully, For Adroit Corporate Services Pvt. Ltd.								
For Adroit Corp	orate Services Pvt. Ltd.							
Authorised Signatory.								